
In the event of a discrepency between this document and the official Kwantlen 2012-13 Calendar (available at www.kwantlen.ca/calendar/2012-13), the official calendar shall be deemed correct.

2012-13 Calendar www.kwantlen.ca/calendar/2012-13

Session Dates
SESSION DATES FOR SEMESTER-
BASED PROGRAMS
Fall 2012

Classes Start Tuesday, September 4, 2012

Deadline to
Register

Monday, September 10, 2012

Course
Withdrawal
Deadline

Monday, October 29, 2012

Classes End Monday, December 10, 2012

Final Exam
Period

Wednesday, December 12, 2012 through
Thursday, December 20, 2012

All Grades
Submitted*

Friday, December 28, 2012

Spring 2013
Classes Start Monday, January 7, 2013

Deadline to
Register

Sunday, January 13, 2013

Reading Break Thursday, February 14, 2013 and Friday,
February 15, 2013

Course
Withdrawal
Deadline

Monday, March 4, 2013

Classes End Monday, April 15, 2013

Final Exam
Period

Wednesday, April 17, 2013 through
Thursday, April 25, 2013

All Grades
Submitted*

Tuesday, April 30, 2013

Summer 2013
Classes Start Monday, May 6, 2013 

Deadline to
Register

Sunday, May 12, 2013

Course
Withdrawal
Deadline

Tuesday, July 2, 2013

Classes End Monday, August 12, 2013

Final Exam
Period

Wednesday, August 14, 2013 through
Thursday, August 22, 2013

All Grades
Submitted*

Tuesday, August 27, 2013

* Note: Faculty grade submission deadlines are defined in Policy
B.4 - Final Examinations and Grade Reporting for Courses -
normally by the end of the third working day after the last exam
or class.  Students can normally access grades one business day
after faculty submit them.

SESSION DATES FOR NON-
SEMESTER-BASED PROGRAMS
Some vocational and trades programs may start or end on dates
that do not coincide with semester-based programs. Please
contact the appropriate department for more information.


